BUCHENWALD AND MITTELBAU-DORA

MEMORIALS
FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Fee schedule for tours, Day, multi-day and online events as
well as Hiring of multimedia guides from the Buchenwald and
Mittelbau-Dora Memorials Foundation Buchenwald and
Mittelbau-Dora Memorials

§ 1Fees

(1) Tours, day, multi-day and online events for groups of adults with up to 15 people cost €80.00 per event and with more than
15 people up to 30 people cost€120.00 per event.

(2) Tours, one-day, multi-day and online events for groups of trainees, pupils, students, people with disabilities and recipients of social
benefits with up to 15 people cost €40.00 per event and with more than 15 people up to 30 people cost €60.00 per event.

(3) Individual visitors pay €7.00 per person (adults) or a reduced rate of €3.00 per person (trainees, pupils, students, people with
disabilities and recipients of social welfare) to take part in tours. There is only a right to participate in a tour if at least 10 participants
turn up on the announced date.

(4) Wird eine Online-Veranstaltung als Vor- oder Nachbereitung einer Présenzveranstaltung gebucht, ist mit der Gebhr fiir
die Prasenzveranstaltung auch die digitale Veranstaltung abgegolten. Die Entrichtung der Gebiihr fiir Onlineveranstaltungen
erfolgt nach Rechnungslegung per Uberweisung spatestens 7 Tage vor der Veranstaltung.

(5) If an online event is booked as preparation for or follow-up to a face-to-face event, the fee for the face-to-face event also covers
the digital event. The fee for online events shall be paid by bank transfer no later than 7 days before the event.

(6) Requests must be sent in writing to the visitor information centre of the respective memorial site, stating the exact address
of the person responsible, and will be confirmed in writing.

(7) Former inmates and direct relatives are exempt from paying the costs, as are members of the International Council of
Museums (ICOM) and the German Museums Association (DMB). Information on offers can be found at www.buchenwald.de
and www.dora.de.

§ 2 Cancellation/Delay

(1) If the booked event or the booking of the multimedia guides cannot be used, an immediate written cancellation is requested. If the
cancellation is made 7 days to 24 hours before the planned date, a cancellation fee of 50% of the agreed fee will be charged. If the
cancellation is made less than 24 hours before the scheduled date, a cancellation fee of 100% of the agreed fee will be charged.

(2) If the group is delayed by more than 30 minutes, there is no entitlement to the agreed service. The fee is due irrespective of the
provision of the service.

§ 3 Final provision

D|e Gebuhrenordnung gilt ab dem 1 Mai 2024.
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